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                 Fechamento dos Lotes (Resumo) 
                 200700010552 
            LOTE ENTREGA                  QUANTIDADE                    VALORES NEGOCIADOS 
      NR.   MUNICIPIO     UF   PretendidaNegociado   Sobra   %      Abertura Fech.  Vl.Operação 
      1     MACEIÓ        AL   30.160,0  30.160,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,7800 53.684,80 
      2     IRECÊ         BA    9.240,0   9.240,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,7900 16.539,60 
      3     ITABERABA     BA   16.100,0  16.100,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,7900 28.819,00 
      4     ENTRE RIOS    BA    5.440,0   5.440,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8500 10.064,00 
      5     RIBEIRA DO POMBAL   4.060,0   4.060,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8300  7.429,80 
      6     MARACANAÚ     CE    6.770,0   6.770,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8500 12.524,50 
      7     BRASÍLIA      DF   14.120,0  14.120,0      0,000,00%     1,8200  1,6300 23.015,60 
      8     VITÓRIA       ES    7.740,0   7.740,0      0,000,00%     1,7800  1,6900 13.080,60 
      9     GOIÂNIA       GO   22.730,0  22.730,0      0,000,00%     1,8200  1,6500 37.504,50 
      10    IMPERATRIZ    MA    8.880,0   8.880,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8100 16.072,80 
      11    SÃO LUIS      MA   10.950,0  10.950,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8300 20.038,50 
      12    MONTES CLAROS MG   26.350,0  26.350,0      0,000,00%     1,7800  1,6300 42.950,50 
      13    UBERLÂNDIA    MG   12.970,0  12.970,0      0,000,00%     1,7800  1,6300 21.141,10 
      14    CAMPO GRANDE  MS   58.270,0  58.270,0      0,000,00%     1,8200  1,5000 87.405,00 
      15    CUIABÁ        MT   22.450,0  22.450,0      0,000,00%     1,8200  1,5400 34.573,00 
      16    ANANINDEUA    PA   17.480,0  17.480,0      0,000,00%     2,1400  1,6900 29.541,20 
      17    MARABÁ        PA   11.240,0  11.240,0      0,000,00%     2,1400  1,8500 20.794,00 
      18    JOÃO PESSOA   PB   14.810,0  14.810,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8500 27.398,50 
      19    ARCOVERDE     PE   25.530,0  25.530,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,7500 44.677,50 
      20    RECIFE        PE   44.650,0  44.650,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,7500 78.137,50 
      21    TERESINA      PI    7.230,0   7.230,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8500 13.375,50 
      22    APUCARANA     PR   27.950,0  27.950,0      0,000,00%     1,8400  1,5600 43.602,00 
      23    RIO DE JANEIRORJ    7.560,0   7.560,0      0,000,00%     1,7800  1,6600 12.549,60 
      24    MOSSORÓ       RN    3.180,0   3.180,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8500  5.883,00 
      25    NATAL         RN    5.000,0   5.000,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,8500  9.250,00 
      26    CACOAL        RO    2.800,0   2.800,0      0,000,00%     2,1400  2,1400  5.992,00 
      27    PORTO VELHO   RO    5.660,0   5.660,0      0,000,00%     2,1400  2,1400 12.112,40 
      28    PORTO ALEGRE  RS   16.710,0  16.710,0      0,000,00%     1,8400  1,5200 25.399,20 
      29    HERVAL D' OESTEC    4.970,0   4.970,0      0,000,00%     1,8400  1,5700  7.802,90 
      30    ITABAIANA     SE   26.810,0  26.810,0      0,000,00%     1,8500  1,7500 46.917,50 
      31    BAURU         SP   25.990,0  25.990,0      0,000,00%     1,7800  1,6200 42.103,80 
      32    ARAGUAINA     TO    9.680,0   9.680,0      0,000,00%     2,1400  1,7800 17.230,40 
      Total Geral :           513.480,0513.480,0       0,100,00%                   867.610,30 
                         Preço Minimo   1,5000         Media Simples    1,7494 
                         Preço Máximo   2,1400         Media Ponderada  1,6897 
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                 Mapa Estatistico por UF Destino 
                 200700010552      10/10/2007 
     Lote          Local de Entrega                               Preço sem ICMS        Quantidade 
                                                    Produto                                               Vl.Operação   Bolsa  % Adqu. 
          Cidade                            UF                    Abert. Fech.      Ofertada    Negociada 
       1  MACEIÓ                           AL MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,7800    30.160,0 
                                                                                                 30.160,0     53.684,80BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                 30.160,0     53.684,80        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadAL..  .: 30.160,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 30.160,0                                 53.684,80                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,780 
       2  IRECÊ                            BA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,7900     9.240,0 
                                                                                                  9.240,0     16.539,60BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  9.240,0     16.539,60        100,00% 
       3  ITABERABA                        BA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,7900    16.100,0 
                                                                                                 16.100,0     28.819,00BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                 16.100,0     28.819,00        100,00% 
       4  ENTRE RIOS                       BA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8500     5.440,0 
                                                                                                  5.440,0     10.064,00BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  5.440,0     10.064,00        100,00% 
       5  RIBEIRA DO POMBAL                BA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8300     4.060,0 
                                                                                                  4.060,0      7.429,80BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  4.060,0      7.429,80        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadBA..  .: 34.840,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 34.840,0                                 62.852,40                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,804 
       6  MARACANAÚ                        CE MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8500     6.770,0 
                                                                                                  6.770,0     12.524,50BBM_CE  100,00% 
                                                                                                  6.770,0     12.524,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadCE..  .:  6.770,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  6.770,0                                 12.524,50                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,850 
       7  BRASÍLIA                         DF MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8200  1,6300    14.120,0 
                                                                                                 14.120,0     23.015,60BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 14.120,0     23.015,60        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadDF..  .: 14.120,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,820 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 14.120,0                                 23.015,60                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,630 
       8  VITÓRIA                          ES MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,7800  1,6900     7.740,0 
                                                                                                  7.740,0     13.080,60BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  7.740,0     13.080,60        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadES..  .:  7.740,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,780 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  7.740,0                                 13.080,60                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,690 
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          Cidade                            UF                    Abert. Fech.      Ofertada    Negociada 
       9  GOIÂNIA                          GO MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8200  1,6500    22.730,0 
                                                                                                 22.730,0     37.504,50BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 22.730,0     37.504,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadGO..  .: 22.730,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,820 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 22.730,0                                 37.504,50                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,650 
       10 IMPERATRIZ                       MA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8100     8.880,0 
                                                                                                  8.880,0     16.072,80BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  8.880,0     16.072,80        100,00% 
       11 SÃO LUIS                         MA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8300    10.950,0 
                                                                                                 10.950,0     20.038,50BBM_CE  100,00% 
                                                                                                 10.950,0     20.038,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMA..  .: 19.830,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 19.830,0                                 36.111,30                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,821 
       12 MONTES CLAROS                    MG MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,7800  1,6300    26.350,0 
                                                                                                 26.350,0     42.950,50BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                 26.350,0     42.950,50        100,00% 
       13 UBERLÂNDIA                       MG MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,7800  1,6300    12.970,0 
                                                                                                 12.970,0     21.141,10BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 12.970,0     21.141,10        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMG..  .: 39.320,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,780 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 39.320,0                                 64.091,60                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,630 
       14 CAMPO GRANDE                     MS MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8200  1,5000    58.270,0 
                                                                                                 58.270,0     87.405,00BBM_MS  100,00% 
                                                                                                 58.270,0     87.405,00        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMS..  .: 58.270,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,820 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 58.270,0                                 87.405,00                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,500 
       15 CUIABÁ                           MT MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8200  1,5400    22.450,0 
                                                                                                 22.450,0     34.573,00BBM_MS  100,00% 
                                                                                                 22.450,0     34.573,00        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadMT..  .: 22.450,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,820 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 22.450,0                                 34.573,00                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,540 
       16 ANANINDEUA                       PA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   2,1400  1,6900    17.480,0 
                                                                                                 17.480,0     29.541,20BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 17.480,0     29.541,20        100,00% 
       17 MARABÁ                           PA MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   2,1400  1,8500    11.240,0 
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                                                                                                 11.240,0     20.794,00BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 11.240,0     20.794,00        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPA..  .: 28.720,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      2,140 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 28.720,0                                 50.335,20                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,753 
       18 JOÃO PESSOA                      PB MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8500    14.810,0 
                                                                                                 14.810,0     27.398,50BBM_CE  100,00% 
                                                                                                 14.810,0     27.398,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPB..  .: 14.810,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 14.810,0                                 27.398,50                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,850 
       19 ARCOVERDE                        PE MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,7500    25.530,0 
                                                                                                 25.530,0     44.677,50BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                 25.530,0     44.677,50        100,00% 
       20 RECIFE                           PE MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,7500    44.650,0 
                                                                                                 44.650,0     78.137,50BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                 44.650,0     78.137,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPE..  .: 70.180,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 70.180,0                                 122.815,00                          P.M.P.F. ..:      1,750 
       21 TERESINA                         PI MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8500     7.230,0 
                                                                                                  7.230,0     13.375,50BBM_CE  100,00% 
                                                                                                  7.230,0     13.375,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPI..  .:  7.230,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  7.230,0                                 13.375,50                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,850 
       22 APUCARANA                        PR MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8400  1,5600    27.950,0 
                                                                                                 27.950,0     43.602,00BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 27.950,0     43.602,00        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadPR..  .: 27.950,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,840 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 27.950,0                                 43.602,00                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,560 
       23 RIO DE JANEIRO                   RJ MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,7800  1,6600     7.560,0 
                                                                                                  7.560,0     12.549,60BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  7.560,0     12.549,60        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRJ..  .:  7.560,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,780 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  7.560,0                                 12.549,60                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,660 
       24 MOSSORÓ                          RN MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8500     3.180,0 
                                                                                                  3.180,0      5.883,00BBM_CE  100,00% 
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                                                                                                  3.180,0      5.883,00        100,00% 
       25 NATAL                            RN MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,8500     5.000,0 
                                                                                                  5.000,0      9.250,00BBM_CE  100,00% 
                                                                                                  5.000,0      9.250,00        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRN..  .:  8.180,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  8.180,0                                 15.133,00                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,850 
       26 CACOAL                           RO MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   2,1400  2,1400     2.800,0 
                                                                                                  2.800,0      5.992,00BBM_MS  100,00% 
                                                                                                  2.800,0      5.992,00        100,00% 
       27 PORTO VELHO                      RO MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   2,1400  2,1400     5.660,0 
                                                                                                  5.660,0     12.112,40BBM_MS  100,00% 
                                                                                                  5.660,0     12.112,40        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRO..  .:  8.460,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      2,140 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  8.460,0                                 18.104,40                           P.M.P.F. ..:      2,140 
       28 PORTO ALEGRE                     RS MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8400  1,5200    16.710,0 
                                                                                                 16.710,0     25.399,20BBM_RS  100,00% 
                                                                                                 16.710,0     25.399,20        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadRS..  .: 16.710,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,840 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 16.710,0                                 25.399,20                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,520 
       29 HERVAL D' OESTE                  SC MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8400  1,5700     4.970,0 
                                                                                                  4.970,0      7.802,90BBM_RS  100,00% 
                                                                                                  4.970,0      7.802,90        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadSC..  .:  4.970,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,840 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  4.970,0                                 7.802,90                            P.M.P.F. ..:      1,570 
       30 ITABAIANA                        SE MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,8500  1,7500    26.810,0 
                                                                                                 26.810,0     46.917,50BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                 26.810,0     46.917,50        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadSE..  .: 26.810,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,850 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 26.810,0                                 46.917,50                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,750 
       31 BAURU                            SP MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   1,7800  1,6200    25.990,0 
                                                                                                 25.990,0     42.103,80BBM_PR  100,00% 
                                                                                                 25.990,0     42.103,80        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadSP..  .: 25.990,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      1,780 
      Quantidade Negociada ....: 25.990,0                                 42.103,80                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,620 
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       32 ARAGUAINA                        TO MACARRÃO ESPAGUETE   2,1400  1,7800     9.680,0 
                                                                                                  9.680,0     17.230,40BCMCO   100,00% 
                                                                                                  9.680,0     17.230,40        100,00% 
      Quantidade OfertadTO..  .:  9.680,0                         Valor da Operação                           P.M.P.A. ..:      2,140 
      Quantidade Negociada ....:  9.680,0                                 17.230,40                           P.M.P.F. ..:      1,780 
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                      Quantidade                     Preço Médio Ponderado 
       Acondic.                    Valor da Operação                         Bolsa 
                      Negociada                         Abert.      Fech. 
                          47.940,0         88.470,00     1,8500      1,8454  BBM_CE 
      FRD12 
      FRD12               89.180,0        140.082,40     1,8504      1,5708  BBM_MS 
      FRD12              132.480,0        217.702,20     1,8818      1,6433  BBM_PR 
      FRD12               21.680,0         33.202,10     1,8400      1,5315  BBM_RS 
      FRD12              222.200,0        388.153,60     1,8495      1,7469  BCMCO 
          513.480,0      513.480,0        867.610,30     1,8576      1,6897 


